

12 M A C T 718/23
KOMAL Vs. OMBIR SINGH

11.10.2023

Present: Sh. Narender Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

R1 in person.

Sh. Gajender Kumar, Ld. counsel for R2.

ASI Praveen Kumar Sharma and ASI Khalil Ahmed,
Parvi Officer/PCR in person.

Insp. Arvind Kumar, SHO PS Begumpur in person.

Insp. Arvind Kumar, SHO PS Begumpur has filed a letter dated 10.10.2023 issued by the DCP concerned. Same is taken on record.

R1 and R2 request for short adjournment to file the reply. Heard. Allowed with the direction to file the reply within 2 weeks from today failing which their such right shall be closed.

Put up on **18.11.2023**.

(Gagandeep Jindal)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
11.10.2023