

10

M A C T 718/23

KOMAL Vs. OMBIR SINGH

01.05.2024

Present : Sh. Mahesh Chandra, Ld. counsel for the petitioners
alongwith petitioners.

Sh. Vinay Sharma, Ld. counsel for R1(through VC)

Pehrvi Officer, ASI Jagbir Singh in person.

There is a possibility of settlement in the present case.

Hence, the matter is referred to the coming Lok Adalat
to be held on 11.05.2024.

Both the parties are directed to appear in person on the
said date.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
01.05.2024