

27

MACT718/23

KOMAL Vs. OMBIR SINGH

12.11.2024

Present : Petitioner in person.

Sh. Vijay Shankar, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Sh. Sanjeev Jaiswal, Ld. counsel for R2.

Ms Nazneen, LC (through VC)

ASI Ramesh, Pehrvi Officer from PCR in person.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of R2. Same is taken on record.

Evidence is going on with Ld. LC.

Put up for report of LC on 22.01.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
12.11.2024