

32 M A C T 718/23  
KOMAL Vs. OMBIR SINGH

14.07.2025

Present: None for petitioner.  
Sh. Sanjeev Deswal, Id. counsel for R2 alongwith Pervi  
Officer ASI Jagvir Singh.  
Ms. Nazneen Khan, Id. LC through VC.

File is pending before Id. LC for recording evidence. However, it is submitted by Id. LC that petitioner has not led any evidence in this case despite various opportunities. It is also stated by Id LC that on account of non appearance of petitioner on multiple dates, the opportunity of petitioner is closed.

Record shows that petitioner is not appearing for last 2-3 dates. Therefore, notice be issued to petitioner to be served through IO personally for the next date of hearing.

List on 12.08.2025.

(Vikram)  
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
14.07.2025