

39 M A C T 718/23

KOMAL Vs. OMBIR SINGH

12.08.2025

Present: None for petitioner.
Sh. Vinay Shankar, Ld. counsel for R1.
Sh. Sanjeev Deswal, Ld counsel for R2 along with ASI
Jagbir Singh (Pairvi Officer).

Petitioner has not appeared despite service of notice. While she was contacted on her phone by Naib Court, It is informed that petitioner is not able to come today because her son is not well. Therefore, fresh notice be issued to petitioner to be served through IO personally with direction to IO to remain present with petitioner on NDOH.

List on 10.09.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
12.08.2025