

20 M A C T 718/23

KOMAL Vs. OMBIR SINGH

10.09.2025

Present: Petitioner in person.  
Sh. Sanjeev Daiswal, Ld. counsel for R2 .  
Sh. Viney Shankar, Ld. counsel for R1.  
ASI Jagbir Singh Pairvi Officer PCR in person.

The petitioner submits that her counsel is out of contact and she is not able to approach the counsel. Petitioner has, therefore, requested to provide legal aid counsel.

Petitioner is directed to approach Ld secretary DLSA N/W for appointing LAC.

Matter is listed for PE and in this case LC has been appointed vide order dt. 01.06.2024. However, in this case there is no insurance company, therefore, the LC is discharged. The evidence shall be recorded in the court.

List for PE on 13.10.2025.

Copy of order be given dasti to petitioner.

(Vikram)  
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
10.09.2025