

35 M A C T 718/23

KOMAL Vs. OMBIR SINGH

**13.10.2025**

Present: Sh. Hirandra Kumar, Ld. LAC for petitioner with petitioner  
in person.  
Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for R1.  
Sh. Nitin Gahlawat, Ld proxy counsel for R2 & R3.

PW 1 Komal and PW2 Neha examined in chief, cross  
examination deferred.

List on 22.11.2025.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
13.10.2025