

27 M A C T 718/23  
KOMAL Vs. OMBIR SINGH

22.11.2025

Present: Sh. Hirandra Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner with petitioner in person.

Sh. Vinay Shankar, Ld. counsel for R1.

Sh. Sanjeev Deshwal, Ld. Counsel for R2.

Matter is at PE.

PW-1 Komal and PW-2 Neha has been cross examined and discharged.

List for RPE on 17.01.2026.

The witnesses, if required be summoned on filing of PF.

Uncertified copy of evidence recorded be supplied to parties on filing of application with requisite court fees.

(Vikram)  
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
22.11.2025