

36 M A C T 718/23
KOMAL Vs. OMBIR SINGH

17.01.2026

Present: Sh. Hirendra Kumar, Ld. LAC for petitioner alongwith petitioner in person.

Ld. Counsel for R1 (through VC).

Sh. Sanjeev Deshwal, Ld. Counsel for R2 and R3 (through VC).

Matter is for RPE. No witness is summoned by petitioner for today. In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to petitioner to lead PE on NDOH.

List for PE on 16.03.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
17.01.2026