

49 M A C T 718/23
KOMAL Vs. OMBIR SINGH

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Hirandra Kumar, Ld. LAC for petitioner alongwith petitioner in person.

Sh. Vinay Shankar, Ld. counsel for R1 (through VC).

Sh. Sanjeev Deshwal, Sh. Pulkit Chadha and Ms. Suman, Ld. counsels for R2 and R3.

Matter is at RPE.

An application u/o VII Rule 14 (3) section 151 CPC for permission to place additional medical documents on behalf of petitioner filed. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and disposed off accordingly. The additional medical documents filed by petitioner is taken on record.

PW-3 Sh. Rahul Bisht is examined, cross examined and discharged. Diet money of Rs.500/- paid by Ld. LAC.

Witness namely Satpal from the Safdarjung Hospital is present but discharged unexamined as the summoned record was not traced. It has been noticed that the particulars of record were not correct. Ld. counsel has supplied the correct particulars today and witness submits that he will produce the summoned record on NDOH. Hence, the witness is bound down for NDOH. Diet money of Rs.500/- for today is paid by Ld. LAC.

Copy of order be given dasti to witness Satpal.

List for PE on 11.05.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
16.03.2026