

32 M A C T 718/23
KOMAL Vs. OMBIR SINGH

11.05.2026

Present: Sh. Hirandra Kumar, Ld. LAC for petitioner
alongwith petitioner in person.

Sh. Vinay Shankar, Ld. counsel for R1 (through
VC).

Sh. Piyush Mittal, Ld. counsel for R2 (through VC).
ASI Ramesh, Pairvi Officer, PCR in person.

Sh. Satpal, MRA, from Safdarjung Hospital is
present. He has been examined and discharged. Diet money paid.

No other witness is present today. Hence, **PE stands
closed.**

List for RE/FA on 17.07.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
11.05.2026